

UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN DU012(A)

Co. No. 578227-M

Wholly owned by UTAR Education Foundation

Closure of UTAR Sungai Long Campus during the CMCO Period

13 October 2020

The National Security Council (Majlis Keselamatan Negara) has announced on 12 October 2020 on the implementation of the Conditional Movement Control Order (CMCO) in Selangor, WP Kuala Lumpur and Putrajaya effective 14 October 2020 to 27 October 2020 in view of the current Covid-19 situation. In line with the above, all schools including Institutions of Higher Learning in the affected areas are to be temporarily closed for the duration of the CMCO in order to safeguard the health, safety and well-being of staff, students and all stakeholders involved.

UTAR Sungai Long Campus

- In line with the above, UTAR Sungai Long campus will be closed during this period from 14 October 2020 to 27 October 2020.
- All academic activities (teaching, learning, and assessment) will continue to be conducted online as announced in our previous announcement dated 2 October 2020. (Link)
- For critical R&D projects and activities, the respective Deans, in consultation with the Principal Investigators and Supervisors, shall arrange rotational schedule for such activities in the laboratories.
- All staff in the Sungai Long campus shall work from home for the duration of the CMCO, except for those instructed to work on campus by their respective Dean/Director/Head to provide critical and essential services on campus.

UTAR Kampar Campus

UTAR Kampar Campus shall remain status quo as announced in our previous announcement dated 2 October 2020 (Link).

All staff and students are advised to keep updated on all announcements issued by MOH and MOHE on the development of the Covid-19 pandemic and to always follow the SOPs of the Malaysian Government and practice safety and health precautionary measures.

Please stay safe and healthy. Thank You.

Office of the Registrar